
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 41 approximately 550 feet North of the SR 41 & SR 15 Intersection, known as State Project No. MP-1041-58(003) /
307744302 in Pontotoc County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $520,480.75

Cook & Son, LLC Ste-Bil Grading Inc. Xcavators, Inc.

$309,999.40 $352,317.00 $398,148.50

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 1,500.00 7,500.00 40,000.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 463.000 SY 12.00 20.00 10.00

0030 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 95.000 LF 20.00 25.00 7.00

0040 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 225.000 CY 16.00 10.00 10.00

0050 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 950.000 CY 15.00 20.00 14.00

0060 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 1,700.000 CY 10.00 10.00 8.00

0070 216-A001 Solid Sodding 3,000.000 SY 5.00 6.00 5.00

0080 219-A001 Watering 2.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0090 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 460.000 LF 4.50 5.00 5.00

0100 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 10.00 10.00 5.00

0110 310-B006 Size III Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse 240.000 CY 75.00 85.00 100.00

0120 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 140.000 TON 149.81 175.00 200.00

0130 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 150.000 TON 151.50 175.00 205.00

0140 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 570.000 SY 15.00 20.00 40.50

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 102.000 GAL 4.00 4.00 16.00

0160 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 52.000 LF 20.00 20.00 18.00

0170 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 4.000 CY 2,500.00 4,000.00 2,400.00

0180 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 186.000 LBS 4.00 2.00 2.50

0190 603-PE011 42" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe 305.000 LF 85.00 125.00 100.00

0200 604-B001 Gratings 464.000 LBS 2.00 2.00 7.50

0210 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 700.000 SY 2.50 4.00 5.00

0220 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 160.000 LF 20.00 30.00 27.00

0230 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 367.000 LF 20.00 30.00 25.00

0240 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 12.000 CY 90.00 60.00 90.00

0250 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 1.000 EA 100.00 400.00 100.00

0260 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 7,550.00 10,000.00 30,000.00
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Slide Repair on SR 41 approximately 550 feet North of the SR 41 & SR 15 Intersection, known as State Project No. MP-1041-58(003) /
307744302 in Pontotoc County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $520,480.75

Cook & Son, LLC Ste-Bil Grading Inc. Xcavators, Inc.

$309,999.40 $352,317.00 $398,148.50

1 2 3

0270 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0280 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 570.000 LF 2.00 3.00 2.70

0290 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 285.000 LF 2.00 3.00 2.70

0300 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 244.000 LF 2.00 3.00 2.70

0310 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 45.000 LF 2.00 2.00 2.70

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 65,000.00 35,000.00 32,000.00

0330 626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 570.000 LF 6.00 8.00 8.10

0340 626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 285.000 LF 6.00 8.00 8.10

0350 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 160.000 LF 8.00 8.00 10.80

0360 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 84.000 LF 8.00 8.00 10.80

0370 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 60.000 LF 10.00 10.00 13.50

0380 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 28.000 EA 30.00 50.00 40.50

0390 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 30.00 50.00 40.50

0400 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 24.000 TON 50.00 75.00 68.00

0410 907-204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 700.000 SY 3.00 4.00 5.00

0420 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY 85.00

0430 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY 65.00 90.00

0440 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY
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Slide Repair on SR 41 approximately 550 feet North of the SR 41 & SR 15 Intersection, known as State Project No. MP-1041-58(003) /
307744302 in Pontotoc County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $520,480.75

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. J. M. Duncan, Inc.

$402,137.76 $414,616.70

4 5

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 463.000 SY 30.00 20.00

0030 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 95.000 LF 65.00 55.00

0040 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 225.000 CY 30.00 28.00

0050 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 950.000 CY 20.00 22.00

0060 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 1,700.000 CY 15.00 16.00

0070 216-A001 Solid Sodding 3,000.000 SY 7.00 5.00

0080 219-A001 Watering 2.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0090 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 460.000 LF 8.00 6.00

0100 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 100.000 LF 12.00 15.00

0110 310-B006 Size III Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse 240.000 CY 110.00 115.00

0120 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 140.000 TON 195.00 180.00

0130 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 150.000 TON 205.00 180.00

0140 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 570.000 SY 27.50 24.00

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 102.000 GAL 5.00 10.00

0160 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 52.000 LF 15.00 20.00

0170 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 4.000 CY 2,500.00 3,000.00

0180 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 186.000 LBS 5.00 3.00

0190 603-PE011 42" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe 305.000 LF 125.00 165.00

0200 604-B001 Gratings 464.000 LBS 10.00 4.00

0210 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 700.000 SY 5.00 4.00

0220 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 160.000 LF 45.00 25.00

0230 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 367.000 LF 45.00 25.00

0240 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 12.000 CY 100.00 150.00

0250 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 1.000 EA 500.00 150.00

0260 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 5,000.00 10,000.00
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Slide Repair on SR 41 approximately 550 feet North of the SR 41 & SR 15 Intersection, known as State Project No. MP-1041-58(003) /
307744302 in Pontotoc County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $520,480.75

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. J. M. Duncan, Inc.

$402,137.76 $414,616.70

4 5

0270 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0280 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 570.000 LF 2.67 2.30

0290 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 285.000 LF 2.67 2.30

0300 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 244.000 LF 2.67 2.30

0310 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 45.000 LF 2.67 7.00

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 30,000.00 45,000.00

0330 626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 570.000 LF 8.00 7.00

0340 626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 285.000 LF 8.00 7.00

0350 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 160.000 LF 10.67 10.00

0360 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 84.000 LF 10.67 10.00

0370 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 60.000 LF 13.33 12.00

0380 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 28.000 EA 40.00 35.00

0390 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 40.00 35.00

0400 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 24.000 TON 100.00 100.00

0410 907-204-A003 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial 700.000 SY 5.00 5.00

0420 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY

0430 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY 85.00 100.00

0440 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM 590.000 CY
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